County of San Francisco.

[Women's Lung Health Week - May 11-17, 2015]

Resolution declaring May 11-17, 2015, as Women's Lung Health Week in the City and

WHEREAS, Every five minutes, a woman in the United States is told she has lung cancer; and

WHEREAS, Lung cancer is the number one killer of women in the United States, surpassing breast cancer in 1987; and

WHEREAS, The lung cancer death rate in women has more than doubled over the past thirty-seven years; and

WHEREAS, Advocacy and increased awareness will result in more and better treatment for women with lung cancer and other lung diseases and will ultimately save lives; and

WHEREAS, LUNG FORCE is the national movement led by the American Lung Association, with the mission of making lung cancer history — uniting women to stand together with a collective strength and determination to lead the fight against lung cancer and for lung health; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco encourages all residents to learn more about the detection and treatment of lung cancer and all lung diseases; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares May 11-17, 2015, as Women's Lung Health Week in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

150414

Date Passed: April 28, 2015

Resolution declaring May 11-17, 2015, as Women's Lung Health Week in the City and County of San Francisco.

April 28, 2015 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener

and Yee

Excused: 1 - Avalos

File No. 150414

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 4/28/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned Mayor

5/8/15 **Date Approved**

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Clerk of the Board

5/8/15